
 

JEWISH KINGS AND PROPHETS 
 

 
The United Kingdom 

Saul 1050-1010 BC 
David 1010-970 BC 

Solomon 970-930 BC 
 
 

The Divided Kingdom 

Judah (Southern Kingdom) BC Israel (Northern Kingdom) 
Kings Prophets  Kings Prophets 
 
 
 
Rehoboam 
 
Abijah 
 
Asa 
 
 
 
 
 
Jehoshaphat 
 
 
Jehoram 
Ahaziah 
Athaliah 
Joash 
 
 
 
 
Amaziah 
Azariah 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jotham 
 
Ahaz 
 
 
Hezekiah 
 
 

 
 
 
930-913 
 
913-910 
 
910-869 
 
 
 
 
 
872-848 
 
 
848-841 
841 
841-835 
835-796 
 
 
 
 
796-767 
792-740 
 
 
 
 
 
 
750-735 
 
735-715 
 
 
715-686 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Joel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hosea  
Isaiah 
Micah 

950 
 
 
 

925 
 
 
 

900 
 
 
 

875 
 
 
 

850 
 
 
 

825 
 
 
 

800 
 
 
 

775 
 
 
 

750 
 
 
 

725 
 

 
 
 
Jeroboam 
 
 
Nadab 
Baasha 
Elah 
Zimri 
Tibni 
Omri 
Ahab 
Ahaziah 
Joram 
Jehu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jehoahaz 
Jehoash 
Jeroboam II 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Zechariah 
Shallum 
Menahem 
Pekahiah 
Pekah 
Hoshea  
 
 

 
 
 
930-909 
 
 
909-908 
908-886 
886-885 
885 
885-880 
885-874 
874-853 
853-852 
852-841 
841-814 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
814-798 
798-782 
793-753 
 
 
 
 
 
 
753 
752 
752-742 
742-740 
752-732 
732-722 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Amos 
Jonah 
 



Continued… 
Judah BC Israel 

Kings Prophets  Kings Prophets 
 
Manasseh 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Amon 
Josiah 
 
 
 
 
Jehoahaz 
Jehoiakim 
Jehoiachin 
Zedekiah  

 
697-642 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
642-640 
640-609 
 
 
 
 
609 
609-598 
598-597 
597-586 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nahum 
Zephaniah 
 
 
 
 
Habakkuk 
Jeremiah 
Daniel 
Ezekiel 
Obadiah 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Haggai 
Zechariah 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Malachi 

 
700 

 
 
 

675 
 
 
 

650 
 
 
 

625 
 
 
 

600 
 
 
 

575 
 
 
 

550 
 
 
 

525 
 
 
 

500 
 
 
 

475 
 
 
 

450 
 
 
 

425 
 
 
 

400 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Notes:   
 
 

• The prophets listed are only those with books in the Old Testament. Some of the prophets had 
messages that were addressed to both kingdoms. Some of the content is yet is to be fulfilled in 
the last days.  

 
• In 930 BC, because of their disobedience to the Lord, the kingdom was divided between 

Solomon’s son, Rehoboam, and Solomon’s servant, Jeroboam. Rehoboam ruled over the 
tribes of Judah and Benjamin, becoming the southern kingdom called Judah. Jeroboam ruled 
over the remaining ten tribes, which was called Israel, the northern kingdom.  I Kings 11, 12.  

 
• The northern kingdom of Israel fell to Assyria in 722 BC. The ten tribes of Israel scattered to other 

nations and are known as the “Ten Lost Tribes of Israel.”  
 

• The southern kingdom of Judah had three waves of captivity to Babylon, 605 BC, 595 BC, and 
586 BC. Their captivity ended in 535 BC. With two added years to return home, they served a 
70-year captivity. After their return, kings were not reinstated in Judah.  

 
 
 
 
 
 


