## JEWISH KINGS AND PROPHETS

<b>The United Kingdom</b> Saul 1050-1010 BC David 1010-970 BC Solomon 970-930 BC										
The Divided Kingdom										
Judah (Southern Kingdom)			BC	Israel (Northern Kingdo						
Kings		Prophets	0.50	Kings		Prophets				
Rehoboam	930-913		950	Jeroboam	930-909					
			925	Jorobourn						
Abijah	913-910			Nadab	909-908					
Asa	910-869		900	Baasha Elah Zimri Tibni	908-886 886-885 885 885-880					
Jehoshaphat	872-848		875	Omri Ahab Ahaziah Joram	885-874 874-853 853-852 852-841					
Jehoram Ahaziah Athaliah Joash	848-841 841 841-835 835-796	Joel	850	Jehu	841-814					
			825							
Amaziah Azariah	796-767 792-740		800	Jehoahaz Jehoash Jeroboam II	814-798 798-782 793-753					
			775			Amos				
Jotham	750-735	Hosea Isaiah Micah	750	Zechariah Shallum	753 752	Jonah				
Ahaz Hezekiah	735-715 715-686		725	Menahem Pekahiah Pekah Hoshea	752-742 742-740 752-732 732-722					

Continued...

Continued Judah			BC	BC Israel				
Kings		Prophets		Kings		Prophets		
Manasseh	697-642		700					
			675					
Amon Josiah	642-640 640-609	Nahum Zephaniah	650					
			625					
Jehoahaz Jehoiakim Jehoiachin Zedekiah	609 609-598 598-597 597-586	Habakkuk Jeremiah Daniel Ezekiel Obadiah	600					
			575					
			550					
		Haggai Zechariah	525					
			500					
			475					
		Malachi	450					
			425					
			400					

## Notes:

- The prophets listed are only those with books in the Old Testament. Some of the prophets had messages that were addressed to both kingdoms. Some of the content is yet is to be fulfilled in the last days.
- In 930 BC, because of their disobedience to the Lord, the kingdom was divided between Solomon's son, Rehoboam, and Solomon's servant, Jeroboam. Rehoboam ruled over the tribes of Judah and Benjamin, becoming the southern kingdom called Judah. Jeroboam ruled over the remaining ten tribes, which was called Israel, the northern kingdom. 1 Kings 11, 12.
- The northern kingdom of Israel fell to Assyria in 722 BC. The ten tribes of Israel scattered to other nations and are known as the "Ten Lost Tribes of Israel."
- The southern kingdom of Judah had three waves of captivity to Babylon, 605 BC, 595 BC, and 586 BC. Their captivity ended in 535 BC. With two added years to return home, they served a 70-year captivity. After their return, kings were not reinstated in Judah.